505956634 03/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6003339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALINA AGUERO BRUNA	10/15/2018
MARCOS GUTIERREZ DEL OLMO	10/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR AEROSPACE TECHNOLOGY (INTA)
Street Address:	CTRA. AJALVIR KM 4
City:	TORREJON DE ARDOZ, MADRID
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	ES-28850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16645560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: WashingtonDocketing@blankrome.com, PHarris@BlankRome.com

Correspondent Name: **BLANK ROME LLP** Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200422-00794	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/PENNY HARRIS/	
SIGNATURE:	/PMH/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0783assign2#page1.tif source=0783assign2#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052051 FRAME: 0402

505956634

Confirmation of ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Alina AGÜERO BRUNA, c/o INTA "Esteban Terradas" Ctra. de Ajalvir Km 4,5, Torrejón de Ardoz, 28850 Madrid, España

Marcos GUTIÉRREZ DEL OLMO, c/o INTA "Esteban Terradas" Ctra. de Ajalvir Km 4,5, Torrejón de Ardoz, 28850 Madrid, España

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)")

confirm by the present document that we have assigned, and do hereby assign, all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"Burner with a slurry coating, with high resistance to metal dusting"

for which the PCT patent application no. PCT/EP2018/074919 was filed on 14-09-2018,

to

Instituto Nacional de Técnica Aeroespacial (INTA)

Ctra. de Ajalvir Km. 4,5

Torrejón de Ardoz, 28850 Madrid

España

[optionally (VAT/CVR:)]

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

The Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion. The Assignee is further entitled to commercially exploit the Invention.

The Assignment also includes our right to claim priority from the above-identified patent application under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignment documents and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to document the transfer of the complete and exclusive ownership of the Invention to the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives, including the right to apply for and obtain intellectual property rights protection in any country throughout the world as well as

PATENT REEL: 052051 FRAME: 0403 applying for patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and its legal representatives.

Assignor 1:	
Place: Torvejon de Ardoz Spail	Date: 15-10-1018
By: Alina AGÜERO BRUNA	Title: Ph.D.
Assignor 2:	Signature:
Place: Torrejon de Ardy Sprin	Date: 15/10/2018
By: Marcos GUTIÉRREZ DEL OLMO	Title: Engineer
	Signature:
I/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this Conf	irmation of Assignment.
Assignee:	
Place:	Date:
By: José María SALOM PIQUERES	Title: General Director: Signature Continued in Continue
	OF THE WAY FEE

2